070616 © 2016 Jomar Hydronics  •  www.jomarhydronics.com  •  P: (586) 268-1220  •  F: (586) 979-8315Note: Information subject to change without notice.
Manual Balancing Valve
Fixed Orifice • Globe Valve • Memory Stop • 360 WOG
Terminator G
Features
• Integral metering orifice plate
• Characterized equal percent throttling disc
• ±5% flow measurement accuracy
• Microset hand wheel
• Memory stop handle setting
• Pressure and temperature ports
• NPT threads
• Dezincification resistant
• Conforms to BS 7350
• See end of catalog for pressure drop charts
Temperature Rating
• 360 WOG
Temperature °F
Pr
es
su
re
 (P
SI
)
0
50
150
200
250
300
350
400
0° 50° 100° 150° 200° 250° 300°
Valve Seat Rating
350WOG
Smart Part Number Ordering Guide
TG-AFF
TG A FF
Valve Size
A 1/2"
B 3/4"
C 1"
D 1-1/4"
E 1-1/2"
F 2"
DIRECTION OF FLOW
A
B
Dimensions
Size A B Cv GPM
1/2" 3.43 4.45 1.99 1 - 4
3/4" 3.78 4.49 3.43 2 - 10
1" 3.94 5.31 5.49 4 - 20
1-1/4" 4.49 5.35 11.85 8 - 35
1-1/2" 4.92 5.94 19.46 12 - 50
2" 5.75 5.98 31.51 20 - 100
Material Specifications
Part Material
Body Bronze - C83600
Bonnet (1/2" - 1-1/4")
             (1-1/2" - 2")
Brass - C35330
Bronze - C83600
Stem Brass - C35330
Disc (1/2" - 3/4")
        (1" - 2")
Brass - C35330
Brass + PTFE - C35330
Orifice Insert Brass - C35330
Hand Wheel Plastic
070616 © 2016 Jomar Hydronics  •  www.jomarhydronics.com  •  P: (586) 268-1220  •  F: (586) 979-8315Note: Information subject to change without notice.
Pressure Drop Chart
Terminator G (1/2” - 2”)
∇ p
(in
ch
 H
₂O
)
1PSI
GPM
CV of Valves
1/2” : 1.99
3/4” : 3.43
1“ : 5.49
1-1/4” : 11.85
1-1/2” : 19.46
2” : 31.51
Metering Signal
1/
2”
3/
4”
1” 1-
1/
4”
1-
1/
2”
2”
.5 .6 .7 .8 .9 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
2”
3”
4”
5”
6”
7”
8”
9”
10”
20”
30”
40”
50”
60”
70”
80”
90”
100”